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GASZGRID

ABN 46 112 138 780

13 November 2008

Elizabeth Harris
Australian Securities Exchange
By email: Elizabeth.Harris@ASX.com.au

Dear Ms. Harris

| refer to your letter dated 12 November 2008 conceming the late lodgement of the
Appendix 3Y for Dennis Morton.

The company regrets the late lodgement of the Appendix 3Y and apologies for any
unintended consequences that may have resulted from this situation. The company’s
policy is to always ensure compliance with all ASX and statutory requirements.

With reference to the specific questions raised in your letter we advise the following:
Q1:  Why was the Appendix lodged late?

The information in relation to the purchase of shares by Mr. Morton was received
by the company secretary on the afternoon of Friday 7 November 2008. The
Appendix 3Y was prepared the next business day and a copy provided to Mr.
Morton for his perusal to confirm the accuracy of the infermation recorded in the
Appendix 3Y prior to lodgement with ASX. Once confirmation of accuracy was
received the Appendix 3Y was lodged immediately.

Q2: What arrangements does the company have in place with its directors to ensure
that it is able to meet its disclosure obligations under listing rule 3.19A7

At the time of appointment a director is required to sign a letter agreement setting
out the initial, ongeing and final disclosure information requirements in respect of
the director's notifiable interests. The letter agreement affirms that the director is
to supply the necessary information as soon as reasonably possible after the
date of appointment (for initial disclosure) / date of change in notifiable interests
(for ongoing disclosure) / date of ceasing to be a director (for final disclosure)
and in any event no later than three business days after the date of appointment/
change / cessation.
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Q3:  [fthe current arrangements are inadequate or not being enforced, what additional
steps do the company intend to take to ensure compliance with listing rule
3.1987

The company considers it's current arrangements to be adequate. The recent
breach was the result of an oversight by the director involved. The company has
contacted all current directors to reaffirm their responsibility to provide
information to the company in relation to their notifiable interests in accordance
with their signed agreements and fo be alert to and observant of the time
constraints agreed to for the supply of that information.

Yours faithfully

=

L

Steven J. Danielson
Company Secretary



13.MOV.2EBS 13:323 RS PERTH MO, 162 F.3-4

ASX Markets Supervision Pty Lid
ABN 28 0BF 780 439

Level 8, Exchange Plazs

2 the Eeplanade

Perth WA 6000

ASX PO Box D187

AUSTRALIAN SECURITIES EXCHANGE Pe‘rth WA 6840

Telephone 61 8 9224 0000
Facsimile 618 9221 2020
WA, A5X,C0M.aU

12 November 2008

Mr Steven Danielson
Company Secretary
Gas2Grid Limited

¢/- Mitchell and Partners
Level 7 10 Barrack Street
SYDNEY NSW 2000

By Facsimile: (02) 9299 8195

Dear Steven
as2Crid Limited {the “Company”)

Appendix 3Y — Change of Director's Interest Notice
We refer to the following;
1. The Appendix 3Y lodged by the Company with ASX on 11 November 2008 for Dennis Morton;
2. Listing rule 3.19A which requires an entity to tell ASX the following;

3.19A1  The nofifiable interests of a director of the entity (or in the case of a trust, a director of the
responsible entity of the trust) at the following times.

+  On 1 January 2002
*  Onthe date that the entity is admitted to the official fist.
»  On the date that a director is appointed.

The entity must complete Appendix 3X and give it to ASX no mare than 5 business days
after 1 January 2002 or the entity's admission or a director's appointment.

3.19A,2 A change to a notifiable interest of a director of the entity (or in the case of a trust, a
director of the responsible entity of the trust). The entity must complete Appendix 3Y and
give it to ASX no more than 5 business days after the change oceurs.

3. Listing rule 3.19B which states as follows.

An entity must make such arrangements as are necessary with a director of the entity (or in the case
of & trust, a director of the responsible entity of the trust) fo ensure that the director discloses to the
entity all the information required by the entity to give ABX completed Appendices 3X, 3Y and 3Z
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within the time period allowed by listing rule 3.19,A. The entity must enforce the arrangements with the
director.

4. The Companies Update dated 27 June 2008, reminding hsted entifies of their abligation to notify ASX
within 5 business days of the notifiable interests in sequrities held by each director and outlining the action
that ASX would take in relation to breaches of listing rules 3.19A and 3.196.

As the Appendix 3Y for Mr Morton indicated that a change in the director's relevant interest occurred between
28 Qctober 2006 and 4 November 2008 it appears that the Appendix 3Y should have been lodged with ASX, in
relation to the first tranche of shares, by 5 November 2008. Ag the Appendix 3Y was lodged on 11 November
2008 it appears that the Company may be in breach of listing nles 3.19A and/or 3.198.

Please note that ASX is required to record details of breaches of the listing rules by listed companies for its
reporting requirements,

ASX reminds the Company of its contract with ASX to comply with the fisting rules, In the circumstances ASX
considers that it is appropriate that the Company make necessary amangements to ensure there is not a
reoccurrence of a braach of the listing rules.

Having regard to listing rules 3,19A and 3,198 and Guidance Note 22 “Director Disclosure of Interests and
Transactions in Securities - Obligations of Listed Entities”, we ask that you answer each of the following
uestions:

1. Why was the Appendix lodged late?

2. What arrangements does the Company have in place with its directors to ensure that it is able to meet
its disclosure abligations under fisting rule 3.1947

3. If the current arrangements are inadequate or not being enforced, what additional steps do the
Company intend to take to ensure compliance with listing rule 3,1987

Your response should be sent to me by email at Elizabsth Harris@ASX.com.au or by facsimile on facsimila
number (08) 9221 2020. It should not be sent to the Company Announcements office.

A response is requested as soon as possible and in any event, not later that half an hour before the start of
trading (i.e. before 7:30am WDST) on Friday 14 November 2008,

Under listing rule 18,7A a copy of this query and your response will be released to the market, so your
response should be in a suitable form for release and should separately address each of the questions asked.

If you have any queries or concems please contact me immediately.
If you have any queries please let me know.

Yours sincerely,

Eliza m /%/j

Sefiior Adviser, Issuers (Perth

Direct Line: (08) 9224 0011
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